Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT, ET AL.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: <u>SNELLING AND SNELLING, INC.</u>
Individual(s) Association	Address: SUITE 700
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12801 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
Corporation- State:	City: DALLAS
✓ Other <u>NATIONAL BANKING ORGANIZATIONS</u>	State: TEXAS
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 75243
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 8, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Clttzenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST_LIENS	representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,	SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 24 TRADEMARKS SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: STANLEY B. KITA	registrations Involved: 24
Internal Address: SUITE 210	7, Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615.00
THE STATE OF THE S	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. do to the total of the total	☐ Enclosed
City: FORT WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip:19034	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-540-9202	b, Deposit Account Number 08-3040
Fax Number: 215-540-5818	Authorized User Name STANLEY B. KITA
Email Address: shkta@howsonandhowson.com	Authorized Oser Name STANIET B. BITA
9. Signature:	SEPTEMBER 15, 2006
Signature STANLEY B. KITA	Date  Total number of pages including cover e
Name of Person Signing	aheet, attachmenta, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0614

## 1. (continued) ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES:

First National Bank of Boston, The

NationsBank of Texas, N.A.

BankBoston, N.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0615

## **Exhibit A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Owner of Record	Trademark	Registration #	Serial #	Registration Date
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Bryant Bureau	1,116,165	73/117210	4/3/79
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	DocuTIME	2,544,471	76/147,056	3/5/02
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	NterTrans	2,586,507	76/167,368	6/25/02
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Fort Snelling	715,903	72/092501	5/23/61
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Helping Others Achieve the Success They Desire	1,521,211	73/728211	1/17/89
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Placed. Not Out of Place	2,101,521	75/179180	9/30/97
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	The Right Fit is Everything	2,263,753	75/428490	7/20/99
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	S and Diamond Design (Snelling Logo)	2,076,247	74/713917	7/1/97
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Silent Search	1,477,977	73/669966	2/23/94
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling	1,755,978	74/097440	3/2/93
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling and Snelling	717,313	72/096169	6/20/81
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Search	2,185,965	75/344004	9/1/98
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Snelling Temporaries	1,339,448	73/508178	6/4/85
Snelling and Snelling, lnc.	Snelling Virtual Classroom	2,589,808	76/188,938	7/2/02
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	The Team Agency That Really Cares! (Acquired by Snelling through Asset Purchase Agreement dated 10/2/97)	1,337,127	73/507032	5/21/85

Release of Lien (Trademarks)— Page 3
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0616

Owner of Record	Trademark	Registration #	Serial #	Registration Date
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Think Snelling	2,500,034	76/074008	10/23/01
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Xtra Club	2,179,102	75/122798	8/4/98
Vantage Careers, Inc.	Vantage Careers (Acquired by Advance through Stock Purchase Agreement 11/9/98)	1,196,421	73/268941	5/25/82
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	JOBEX		74/515879	4/7/94
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	ELLIES	1,085,140	73/113604	2/7/78
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	HOT BUTTON	1,085487	73/104203	2/14/78
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	I Want You	1,573748	73/775752	12/26/89
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	Silent Search	1,645,037	74/051274	5/21/91
Snelling and Snelling, Inc.	First Step	1,685,750	74/047914	5/5/92

Release of Licn (Trademarks)- Page 4
TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0617

After recording return to:

Jennifer Knapek, Esq. Winstead Sechrest & Minick, P.C. 5400 Renaissance Tower 1201 Elm Street Dallas, Texas 75270-2199 214-745-5400 (telephone)

STATE OF TEXAS

Š

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF DALLAS

## RELEASE OF LIEN - TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A., successor-in-interest by merger to NationsBank of Texas, N.A.) (herein "Agent") holds a security interest in the trademarks of Snelling and Snelling, Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement executed by Snelling and Snelling, Inc. and filed of record with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on or about June 11, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1753/0816. BankBoston, N.A., previous lienholder, assigned its security interests to Agent on or about June 11, 1998 and that assignment is recorded at Reel/Frame 1744/0982 with the PTO. Agent filed a First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement with the PTO against additional trademarks held by Snelling and Snelling, Inc. as recorded on or about June 3, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2517/0855. The trademarks are more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (hereby the "Property").

In consideration of full payment of the underlying debt, the Agent does hereby release and discharge the Property from its lien and all liens established, created or arising in, under or pursuant to the above-referenced Trademark Security Agreement, assignment from BankBoston, N.A. and First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement.

Executed to be effective as of the 8th day of Legtenber 2006.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:\_

MICHAEL W. COLON

Name: \_
Title:

SPNIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Release of Lien (Trademarks) Page | TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0618

STATE OF Telas	Ş
COUNTY OF Dallar	Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared as Administrative Agent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this the day of

PAT GANT
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 02-12-10

Notary Public in and for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_

My Commission Expires:

**REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0619**